



ERES - SAPOLI N.V.  
Tulpenstraat 6  
B-9810 EKE  
T. +32(9)385.59.11  
F. +32(9)385.68.98  
BE0417.890.747  
E. info@eres-sapoli.be  
[www.eres-sapoli.be](http://www.eres-sapoli.be)

## Technische Fiche: **ANTI-KLEUROVERDRACHT DOEKJES** 24 st.

### PRODUCT / Kenmerken

|                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                 |          |
|----------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|----------|
| Artikelnummer :      | ER25345                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Intrastat code: | 56031290 |
| Beschrijving :       | Eres ANTI-KLEUROVERDRACHT DOEKJES vermijden dat er tijdens een wasbeurt kleurstoffen van het ene kledingstuk op het andere overgaan of dat de kleuren van uw textiel in elkaar vervloeien. De doekjes nemen direct de opgeloste kleurstoffen en het vuil uit het water op.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                 |          |
| Kenmerken :          | kleur blijft kleur, wit blijft wit; beschermt uw textiel                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                 |          |
| Gebruiksaanwijzing : | Vul de wastrommel als gewoonlijk, kies het wasprogramma volgens de aanwijzingen op uw kledij en voeg de normale hoeveelheid wasmiddel toe. Plaats een Eres Anti-kleuroverdracht doekje bij uw wasgoed en start de wasmachine. Na de wasbeurt het doekje direct wegnemen en weggooien. Bij licht gekleurd, reeds meerdere malen gewassen kledij mag een half doekje worden gebruikt. Voor fel gekleurd en/of grote hoeveelheid kledij mogen twee doekjes worden toegevoegd. Voorzorgen: nieuw, intens, gekleurd textiel eerst 5x afzonderlijk wassen. Volg steeds de instructies op het wasetiket. |                 |          |
| Samenstelling:       | 30% Polyolefin, 70% Viscose (+-12%)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                 |          |
| Specificaties :      | Kleur : Wit<br>Afmeting (cm) : 21 x 12<br>Gewicht (g/m <sup>2</sup> ) : 57                      -6 / +18<br>Dikte (mm) : 0,7                        ± 0,15<br>Structuur : Diamond<br>Aantal stuks : 24                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                 |          |

### VERPAKKING

| SPECIFICATIES :           | Primaire verpakking                      | Secundaire verpakking                             | Pallet                                           |
|---------------------------|------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------|
| Type :                    | Bedrukt karton doosje                    | Amerikaanse doos, bedrukt                         | EURO 120 x 80                      15 kg         |
| Materiaal 1 :             | Karton doosje                      24 g  | Karton                                      115 g | Hout                                             |
| Materiaal 2 :             |                                          | Etiket                                      2 g   | Folie                                      200 g |
| Materiaal 3 :             |                                          |                                                   | (tussen)karton                      0 g          |
| Gewicht Netto :           | 33 g                                     | 297 g                                             | 48 kg                                            |
| Gewicht Bruto :           | 57 g                                     | 630 g                                             | 116 kg                                           |
| Afmetingen L x B x H mm : | 38 x 110 x 160 mm                        | 356 x 115 x 170 mm                                | 1200 x 800 x 1505 mm                             |
| Aantal :                  | Stuks per karton:                      9 | dozen / pallet :                      160         | Eenheden/pallet:                      1.440      |
| Schikking - Stapeling :   |                                          | 8 lagen x 20 kartons                              |                                                  |
| EAN- & TU-code :          | 5410458253456                            | 15410458253453                                    |                                                  |

### MILIEU & WETGEVING

|              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
|--------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Product :    | De grondstoffen in dit product zijn in overeenstemming met de REACH-regelgeving.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| Verpakking : | De componenten van deze verpakking en het omkarton zijn volledig recycleerbaar. De secundaire kartonnen verpakking bestaat uit minimum 80% gerecycleerd papier. Het materiaal gebruikt in de verpakking is in overeenstemming met EU richtlijn 94/62/EC en de REACH-regelgeving. Deze informatie is gebaseerd op de gegevens die ons bezorgd werden door onze verpakkingsleveranciers. |
| Milieu:      | Wij voeren een actief beleid ter voorkoming van afval. Het spoel- en afvalwater wordt opgehaald, gezuiverd en nuttig hergebruikt. Ons engagement binnen FOST PLUS en VAL-I-PAC garandeert een bewust en efficiënt beheersen van onze afvalstroom.<br>Milieu-info verpakking: zie <a href="http://www.eres-sapoli.be">www.eres-sapoli.be</a> .                                          |



[www.eres-sapoli.be](http://www.eres-sapoli.be)

**24 pcs.**

|                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                        |          |
|----------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|----------|
| <b>Numéro article :</b>          | ER25345                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | <b>Code Intrastat:</b> | 56031290 |
| <b>Description :</b>             | Eres LINGETTES ANTI-DÉCOLORATION évitent les transferts de couleur d'un vêtement sur l'autre, ou l'estompement des couleurs des textiles. Les lingettes absorbent immédiatement l'excédent de couleur et la saleté dans l'eau.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                        |          |
| <b>Caractéristiques:</b>         | Les couleurs restent vives, Le blanc reste blanc; protège vos textiles                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                        |          |
| <b>Conseils d'utilisations :</b> | Remplissez le tambour avec votre linge, sélectionnez le cycle de lavage en suivant les instructions sur vos vêtements et ajouter la quantité normale de détergent. Placez une lingette Eres Anti-décoloration à votre lessive et démarrer la machine à laver. Après le lavage retirez le cchiffon et jetez-le. Pour une lessive moins colorée, vous pouvez utiliser une demi-lingette. Dans le cas d'une quantité importante de linge ou fort coloré vous pouvez utiliser deux lingettes. Précautions: lavez séparément du nouveau textile, intensément coloré, les 5 premiers lavages. Toujours suivre les précautions de lavage sur l'étiquette. |                        |          |
| <b>Compositions :</b>            | 30% Polyolefin, 70% Viscose (+-12%)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                        |          |
| <b>Spécifications :</b>          | <p>Couleur : Blanc</p> <p>Dimension (cm) : 21 x 12</p> <p>Poids (g/m<sup>2</sup>) : 57                      -6 / +18</p> <p>Epaisseur (mm) : 0,7                      ± 0,15</p> <p>Structure : Diamond</p> <p>Pièces : 24</p>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                        |          |

| SPECIFICATIONS :              | Emballage primaire                   | Emballage secondaire                  | Palette                                |
|-------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|
| Type :                        | Carton imprimé                       | Caisse américaine, imprimée           | EURO 120 x 80      15 kg               |
| Matériel 1 :                  | Carton                          24 g | Carton                          115 g | Bois                                   |
| Matériel 2 :                  |                                      | Etiquette                      2 g    | Feuille                          200 g |
| Matériel 3 :                  |                                      |                                       | Carton interméd.            0 g        |
| Poids Net :                   | 33 g                                 | 297 g                                 | 48 kg                                  |
| Poids Brut :                  | 57 g                                 | 630 g                                 | 116 kg                                 |
| Dimensions L x P x H mm :     | 38 x 110 x160 mm                     | 356 x 115 x 170 mm                    | 1200 x 800 x 1505 mm                   |
| Nombre :                      | Uvc / box :                      9   | Boxes / palette :            160      | UVC /palette :                1.440    |
| Disposition - Palettisation : |                                      | 8 couches x 20 cartons                |                                        |
| Code EAN- & TU :              | 5410458253456                        |                                       |                                        |

|                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>Produit :</b>       | Les matières premières de ce produit sont conformes aux dispositions du règlement REACH.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
| <b>Emballage :</b>     | Les composants de l'emballage et carton de groupage sont entièrement recyclables. L'emballage en carton secondaire est constitué d'un minimum de 80% de papier recyclé. Le matériau utilisé dans l'emballage est conforme à la directive européenne 94/62 / CE et le règlement REACH. Cette information est basée sur des données qui nous ont été données par nos fournisseurs d'emballages. |
| <b>Environnement :</b> | Nous suivons une politique active de prévention des déchets. Les eaux usées et l'eau de rinçage est recueilli, purifié et réutilisé. Notre engagement au sein de FOST Plus et VAL-I-PAC assure une gestion consciente et efficace de notre flux de déchets.<br>Pour plus d'information environnementale: voir <a href="http://www.eres-sapoli.be">www.eres-sapoli.be</a> .                    |



ERES - SAPOLI N.V.  
Tulpenstraat 6  
B-9810 EKE  
T. +32(9)385.59.11  
F. +32(9)385.68.98  
BE0417.890.747  
E. [info@eres-sapoli.be](mailto:info@eres-sapoli.be)  
[www.eres-sapoli.be](http://www.eres-sapoli.be)

## Technical Data Sheet: ANTI-FADE WIPES

24 pcs. 0

### PRODUCT / Characteristics

|                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                 |          |
|------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|----------|
| Article number : | ER25345                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Intrastat code: | 56031290 |
| Description :    | Eres ANTI-FADE WIPES prevent colours being transferred from one garment to another, or the fading of textiles' colours. The wipes immediately absorb the excess colour and dirt in the water.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                 |          |
| Properties:      | Colours stay vivid, white stays white; protects your textiles                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                 |          |
| Instructions :   | Fill the drum as usual, select the wash cycle following the instructions on your clothes and add the normal amount of detergent. Place a Eres Anti-fade wipe to your laundry and start the washing machine. After washing, throw the wipe away. With light colored, repeatedly washed clothes, half a wipe can be used. For bright colored and / or large amount of clothing, two wipes may be added. Precautions: wash new, intensely colored textile 5x separately first. Always follow the instructions on the care label. |                 |          |
| Composition :    | 30% Polyolefin, 70% Viscose (+/-12%)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                 |          |
| Specifications : | Color : White<br>Size (cm) : 21 x 12<br>Weight (g/m <sup>2</sup> ) : 57      -6 / +18<br>Thickness (mm) : 0,7      ± 0,15<br>Structure : Diamond<br>Pieces : 24                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                 |          |

### PACKAGING

| SPECIFICATIONS :          | Primary packaging       | Secondary packaging       | Pallet                          |
|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Type :                    | printed cardboard box   | American box, printed     | EURO 120 x 80      15 kg        |
| Material 1 :              | cardboard box      24 g | Cardboard box      115 g  | Wood                            |
| Material 2 :              |                         | Label      2 g            | Foil      200 g                 |
| Material 3 :              |                         |                           | Reinforcem. Cardb. :      0 g   |
| Net weight :              | 33 g                    | 297 g                     | 48 kg                           |
| Gross weight :            | 57 g                    | 630 g                     | 116 kg                          |
| Dimensions L x W x H mm : | 38 x 110 x 160 mm       | 356 x 115 x 170 mm        | 1200 x 800 x 1505 mm            |
| Number :                  | Pcs / box :      9      | Boxes / pallet :      160 | cons. units/pallet :      1.440 |
| Positioning - Stacking :  |                         | 8 layers x 20 cartons     |                                 |
| EAN- & TU-code :          | 5410458253456           |                           |                                 |

### ENVIRONMENT & LEGISLATION

|                     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
|---------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>Product :</b>    | The raw materials of this product comply with the REACH Regulation.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| <b>Packaging :</b>  | The primary and secondary packaging are fully recyclable. The secondary cardboard packaging consists of a minimum of 80% recycled paper. The material used in the packaging is in compliance with EU directive 94/62 / EC and the REACH regulation. This information is based on the data provided by our raw material suppliers.                 |
| <b>Environment:</b> | We pursue an active policy to prevent waste. The rinsing and waste water is collected, purified and reused usefully. Our commitment within FOST Plus and VAL-I-PAC ensures a conscious and efficient management of our waste stream.<br>Environmental advice packaging material: see <a href="http://www.eres-sapoli.be">www.eres-sapoli.be</a> . |